भारत सरकार Government Of India रेल मंत्रालय Ministry of Railways दक्षिण मध्य रेलवे South Central Railway

> मंडल कार्यालय Divisional office सुरक्षा शाखा Security Branch विजयवाडा Vijayawada दिनांक/ Date:25.01.2024

No.SCR/SC/P-BZA/695/Misc/2024

CMS/RH/BZA; Sr. DPO/BZA; Sr. DCM/BZA & Sr. DME/BZA

विषय Sub: Nomination to work as Welfare Inspector/Sports/BZA - reg.

In view of retirement of Shri N. Arjuna Rao, CSWI/Sports/Vijayawada on superannuation on 31.01.2024, the following Staff have submitted their applications to work as Welfare Inspector/Sports/Vijayawada.

SI. No.	Name & Designation of the Staff S/Shri	Office in which working
1)	A.V. Raghavendra Rao, TTI/Amenities/BZA	CTI/BZA under Sr. DCM/BZA
2)	S. Kishore Kumar, OS, Sr. DME/O/BZA	Sr. DME/BZA
3)	A. Veeranjaneyulu, Staff & Welfare Inspector	Sr. DPO/BZA
4)	Y. Charan Reddy, OS, Sr. DPO/O/BZA	Sr. DPO/BZA
5)	B. Srinivasa Rao, CTI/Amenities/BZA	CTI/BZA under Sr. DCM/BZA
6)	J. Srinivas, TTI/SL/BZA	CTI/BZA under Sr. DCM/BZA
7)	A. Sharath Chandra, TTI/Commercial/BZA	CTI/BZA under Sr. DCM/BZA
8)	Md. Hasmath Ali, OS, CMS/O/BZA	CMS/RH/BZA
9)	D. Samanthaka Mani, Ch. OS, Sr. DPO/O/BZA	Sr. DPO/BZA
10)	B. Sudha Kiran, Technician – I, CDO/O/BZA	Sr. DME/BZA

The above Staff may please be relieved and directed to report at Sr. DSC/O/BZA **at 15.00 hours on 26.01.2024** along with relevant certificates in original for scrutiny and finalization.

VALLESWAR A B THOKALA THOKALA Sr. DSC/RPF/BZA & Divl. Sports Officer/Vijayawada.

C/- All the above applicants.